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ST. JOSEPH'S CHAPEL. YOUTHS' DIREC-
TORY, Rev. D. 0. Crowley. Director. Nine-
teenth and Church sis. Mission 126.

ST. MARY'S CATHEDRAL. Rev. Charles A.
Ramm, Administrator, Van Ness ave. and
O'Farrell st. Franklin 71.

ST. MONICA'S CHURCH. Rev. Edw. J.

Doran, Pastor, Twenty-flfth nve., bet. Cali-

fornia and Clement sts. Pacific 1383. New
location after Feb. 14, 23d and Geary.

ST. PETER'S CHURCH, Rev. Peter C. Yorke,
Pastor; Rev. E. Maher, Rev. M. Doyle,
Rev. R. O'Connor and Rev. R. Hunt. In-

spector of Schools, 1200 Florida st. Mis-
sion 2996.

ST. PHILLIP'S CHURCH, Rev. John J. Cul-
len, Pastor, cor. Diamond and Elizabeth sts.

Mission 9180.
ST. ROSE'S CHURCH, Rev. Richard Collins,

Pastor; Rev. Tlmothv Galvin. Asst. Pastor;
Rev. Egisto Tozzi, Asst. Pastor, 532 Bran-
nan st. Douglas 2367.

ST. TERESA'S CHURCH, Rev. Patrick
O'Connell, Pastor, 723 Tennessee st. Mis-
sion 371.

STS. PIETR B PAOLO CHURCH, Rev. Ra-
phael M. Plperni, Pastor, 650 Filbert St.,

near Stockton. Douglas 1600.
STAR OF THE SEA CHURCH, Rev. Philip

O'Ryan, Pastor, Eighth ave. and Geary st.

Pacific 1653.
YGLESIA DE NUESTRA SENORA DE
GUADALUPE, Rev. A. M. Santandreu. Pas-
tor, fiQS r.rnnrhvay, Frnnklln 4028.

CHUKCHES—SWEDENBORGIAN
CHURCH OF THE NEW JERUSALEM
(SWEDENBORGIAN), Rev. Thomas French
Jr., pastor, 1640 O'Farrell st. West 6221.

CHURCH OF THE NEW JERUSALEM, Rev.
Albert Bjorck, Pastor, Lyon and Washing-
ton sts. Frnnklin 975.

CHURCHES—BUDDHIST
BUDDHIST CHURCH OF SAN FRANCISCO,
THE, Rev. K. Uchlda, minister, 1881 Pine
st. West 6401.

CHURCHES—SPIRITUALIST
UNITY SPIRITUALIST CHURCH OF M. P.

A., Rev. Aurora Shave, pastor, Native Sons'
Bldg., 414 Mason st.; res. 190 Noe st. Res.
Market 7781. Sunday services 2 and 8 P. M.

CHURCHES—Miscellaneous
CALIFORNIA TRUTH CENTER, executives:

Letltia Andrews, May A. Wlggin, Helena J.
Martin; 68 Post st., rooms 721-724. Sutter
3324; res., Franklin 3384.

CATHOLIC APOSTOLIC CHURCH, Rev. L. W.
Adams, Pastor, 601 Belvedere st. Residence,
Park 2656.

CHURCH OF CHRIST, Rev. Max Langpaap,
149 Eddy st.; res., 253 8th ave.; res., Pa-
cific 121.

CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER
DAY SAINTS (MORMON), Joseph E. Robin-
son, elder; Justus Swanson, elder; 240 Golden
Gate ave., Red Men's Hall. Franklin 3219.
Sunday services 10 A. M., 11:30 A. M. p 7:30
P. M.

FIRST PENTECOSTAL CHURCH OF THE
NAZARENE, Rev. Thos. Murish, pastor,
3416 19th si*. Res., Market 9363.

FIRST REFORMED CHURCH, JAPANESE,
Rev. J. Mori, pastor, 1760 Post st. Fill-
more 2199. Sunday services 11 A. M. and
8 P. M.; Sunday-school 10 A. M.

HOME OF TRUTH, 1109 Franklin st. Frank-
lin 5134. Sunday morning services Sorosls
Hall, 536 Sutter st., at 11 o'clock.

REORGANIZED CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
OF LATTER DAY SAINTS, G. J. Waller,
pastor, 18th and Danvers sts. Franklin
2723.

SWEDISH TABERNACLE, Rev. Carl A.
Hedlind, Dolores and Dorland stfs., near
18th. Park 7568; res., Market 5590.

VEDANTA SOCIETY OF SAN FRANCISCO,
Rev. Swaml Prakashananda, 2963 Webster
st. Fillmore 1265.

CHURCH WINDOWS AND STAINED
GLASS

INGERSON & GLASER CO.. 1739 Sacramento
St. Franklin 5008.

CIGAR BOX MANUFACTURERS
PIONEER CIGAR BOX FACTORY, Stephen H.

Austin. Prop.. 144 12th St. Market 8395.

CIGAR STORES
ANDERSON, BILLY, 54 Ellis st. Douglas

2069.
BARREN, DAVE, 115 O'Farrell st. Kearny

1383
BERLIE, FRANK, 202 California st. Douglas

5345.
CHARMAK. ARE, 100 Bush st. Garfield 28
OLEARY. PATRICK B., 700 Turk st. Frank-

lin 9092.

CONNER, JOHN C, 69 California st. Sutter
3801. . Purveyor to discriminating smokers.

COONEY & COLEMAN, 2622 Mission st. Mis-
sion 5685.

DALTON, D., 98 Eddy st. Kearny 4927.
DOCKENDORFF, E., 5 Plymouth st. Ran-

dolph 3175.
FISHER, GEO., 307 Mission road. Randolph

1892. Also cigar manufacturer.
GLYNN CIGAR STORE, 2003 Mission st.

Market 720.

GRIFFIN CIGAR CO., 107 California st.
Douglas 5527.

HOUSE OF MANILAS, THE, Marx Bros.,
Bush and Montgomery sts. Sutter 3685.

HUGHES, S. B., 206 Townsend st. Kearny
4460.

LACLERGUE, JEAN, 3d and Mission sts.
Douglas 1999. Also branch, 404 Kearny st.

L1LIENTHAL, A. V., 1899 Halght st. Park
4475.

MONAHAN & WISE, 24 Ellis st. Douglas
5571.

MYERS, J. H., 1002 Valencia st. Mission
2791.

ORPHEUM ANNEX CIGAR STAND, Auron B.
Levy, Prop., 1G5 O'Farrell st. Douglas 1030.

PATON, C. F., 625 Market St. Douglas 3U54.
PREMIUM CIGAR STAND, M. J. Fritz, 449
Van Ness ave. Market 6701.

RINALDO, JOSEPH, 501 Mission st. Kearny
1648.

ROYAL SMOKE SHOP, 39 6th st. Kearny
2024.

RUSH, CHAS., 1296 Market st. Park 871.
SALEE, W. J., 1200 DIvisadero st. West 214.

Also stationery and confectionery.
SEGURA, ERNEST L., 571 Broadway. Kearny

1808.
SELIG, DAVE, NE. cor. Halght and Stanyan

sts. Market 90.

SOUSSENS. JOHN P., 35 New Montgomery
st. Garfield 1645.

TIVOLI CIGAR CO., 99 Eddy st. Kearny
1587.

WAGNER, A. H., Lobby Russ bldg. Sutter
3639.

WALLACE, J. H., 550 Sansome st. Douglas
463.

WEED & JACKSON, Polk and Sutter sts.

Franklin 1997. Also magazines.
WOOD, LOUIS, 640 Market st., opp. Palace

Horpl. Douglas 4098.

CIGARS AND NOVELTIES
SIERRA SALES CO., 243 Balboa bldg. Sutter

3453.

CIGARS AND PERIODICALS
PAXTON, JNO. A., southwest corner Califor-

nia and DIvisadero sts. West 7392. Sub-
scription agency.

CIGARS, TOBACCO
AND STATIONERY

SACRE, H. A.. 1041 Guerrero st. Mission
8200. Chronicle agency.

CIGAR MANUFACTURERS
BALLEN, P. L., 509 Sansome st. Kearny

4933.
BOSKOWITZ. FRANK, 329 Clay st. Kearny

2111. Manufacturer of the celebrated Porto
de Oro cigar.

HARFIELD CIGAR CO., Wm. Applefield,
Mgr. 422 Sacramento st. Douglas 5421.

HE ILIGER. WM. F.. 2958 16th St. Market
5242. Maker of the Recall cigar.

LIEBHARDT. PETER, 2S86 Harrison St.

Mission 2792.
MODEL CIGAR CO.. Julian H. Kozmlnsky.

Prop. 344 Monadnock bldg. Sutter 4140.
PETRI ITALIAN-AMERICAN CIGAR CO.,
409 Jackson st. Kearny 3968.

RED SEAL CIGAR CO., 133 1st st. Douglas
1660.

CIGARS—WHOLESALE
BIER, H., 316 Battery. Douglas 2328.
Knickerbocker Havana cigars.

BLASKOWER, C, 201 Montgomery st. Kearny
33S1.

DAVIS, SAML. I. & CO.. OF NEW YORK. E.
Erdrelch, Pacific Coast Mgr., 24 California
st. Sutter 4932.

EISNER, D. & CO., 434 Jackson st. Douglas
385

FRITZ BROS. CO., THE. J. J. Hoffman. Mgr..
967 Mission st. Kearny 3454. Home office
and factory. Cincinnati, Ohio.

JERICHAU. JAMES L., 30 Front st. (wholesale
house). RIalto bldg. (retail store.) Doug-
las 5947 and 5434.

JUDELL, H. L. & CO., 126-128 Front st.

Douglas 3074.

CIGARS—WHOLESALE AND
RETAIL

BERCOVICH CIGAR CO., 501 Montgomery
st. Kearny 866. Retail stores, 349 Mont-
gomery, Powell and Market, Powell and
Eddy.

LEARY, J. SCOTT. J. Scott Leary and J. J.

I.eary. Props.. 1754 Fillmore »'. W.-«i S75tf.

CIGARS AM) TOBACCO MANU-
FACTURERS

TESTA CIGAR COMPANY, 235 Clay St.

Kearny 3367.

CIGARS AND TOBACCOS

—

WHOLESALE AND RETAIL
HIRSCIIFELD, A. C. St CO.. 76 E11U St.

Douglas 151.
POLLAK, IRVING I., Merchants' Exchange

bldg.. main floor. Douglan :wm,

CIGARS—WHOLESALE
IMPORTERS

PAGANINI BRICCA CO., 513 Sansome St.

Sutter 2957.

CIGARS, TOBACCOS AND
CIGARETTES—WHOLESALE

ISRAEL. SAM, 310-314 Jackson st. Douglas
3558.

MICHALITSCHKE BROS. St CO., 237 Cali-
fornia st. Douglas 3261.

RHDADS. A. C 1193 Valencia «t. MI«-1on 20.

CLEANERS AND DYERS
Al CLEANING AND TAILOR CORP., Samuel

Myerson, Prop., 1304 Leavenworth st. Pros-
pect 4039. Pressing and altering.

AMERICAN DYE WORKS, 540-542 Balboa st.

Pacific 4503.
ANGLO-CALIFORNIA CLEANING AND RE-
PAIRING. 427 Clement st. Pacific 4095.
Also pressing and repairing.

ARCADE RENOVATORY. 1030 Hyde at.

Franklin 1336. Also repairing.
BARLING, JOHN L., 44 Colllngwood St. Mar-

ket 664.
BON MARCHE CLEANING RENOVATORY,

1569 Halght st. Park 420.
CAL. BLANKET CLEANING AND RENOVAT-
ING CO., INC., 18th and Carolina Bts. Mar-
ket 2311.

CLARK, E. S., 189 3d st. Douglas 3583.
CLEAN CRAFT DYEING AND CLEANING
WORKS. 926 Clement st. Pacific 682. Big-
gest, busiest and best.

COHEN, C. 1050 Sacramento st. Prospect
1135. Also pressing and repairing. Ladies'
and gent's tailoring a specialty.

CRESCENT CLEANING AND DYEING
WORKS, 2226 Polk st. Franklin 2253.

EASTERN TAILORING AND DYEING CO..
1968 Union st. West 9592.

EDWARDS, MORRIS, 1947 Oakdale. Mis-
sion 9497.

FREEDMAN. I., 427 Clement st. Pacific 4095.
Also repairing and pressing.

GEIGER, I. S., 1003 Harrison st. Market
3090. Also pressing, repairing and tailoring.

GEM RENOVATORY. THE. Chas. Levy. 2203
Bush st. West 8051. Also pressing and re-

pairing.
GLOBE CLEANING AND DYEING WORKS.

1619 McAllister st. West 6416.

GOLDSTEIN. S.. 3868 24th St. Mlsslm 23'7.

GOOD LUCK CLEANING AND DYEING
WORKS. 3868 24th St. Mission 2357.

GOODMAN. M.. 2307 Sntter st. West 2795.

Men's or' ladles' suits French dry cleaned or
steam cleaned and pressed, 85c.

HAR, S. 0.. 1886 Sutter st. West 3138.

HOME DYEING AND CLEANING WORKS,
911 Washington st. Kearny 3190.

INFELD. B.. 2120 Mission st. Park 3171.

Pressing and repairing, also buying and
selling of second-hand clothes.

KEYSTONE CLEANING CO.. THE. E. Mura-
kami, Prop., 1509 Hyde st. Franklin 3716.

Also pressing and repairing.

LA ROSA CLEANING AND DYEING WORKS.
A. Carnevale A Co.. Props., 1958 Hyde st.,

near Union. Franklin 7537.

LIPPMAN'S CLEANING AND DYEING
WORKS, A. Llppman St Chas. M. Claussen.
Props.. 123 Clement st. Pacific 799:!. Pop-
nlnr priced cleaners and dyers.

MAJESTIC RENOVATORY. 310 H-h «t.

Kearuy ."970. Pressing and repairing.
METROPOLITAN CLEANING AND DYEING
WORKS. Harry Abend, Prop.. 19 29th st.

Valencia 4173. Also repairing, popular
prices.

NATHAN. M. (the original Parisian drv clean-
ers). 630 and 632 Bnsh St. Garfield 2^40.
Pressing, altering, rellnlng and remodeling.

NIPPON CLEANING AND DYEING WORKS,
S. Enoktda. Prop.. 1779 Post st. West 3018.

NOB HILL FRENCH DYEING AND CLEAN-
ING WORKS. 954 Powell st. Douglas 5207.

NONPAREIL CLEANING AND DYEING
WORKS. Edw. M. Levy, Mgr., 219 Broderlck
st. Market 7528.

0. K. CLEANING AND DYEING WORKS,
R33U Vallejo st. Douglas 3393.

POST CLEANING AND PRESSING CO.. 1821
Post st. West 2518. Also pres«lng.

PROSS. LOUIS. 382 Bush st. Kearny 4737.

Also remodeling and pressing.


